

**Ceroc Competition Rules Amendment Register**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Amendment No.</b>	<b>Section</b>	<b>Amendment Description</b>
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-1	2.4	Add "except for Newcomer events which have no minimum." to the end of the first sentence under Classic categories.
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-2	2.4	Remove from 1st bullet point " and Intermediate B" 1st bullet point to now read "● Newcomer categories: First - 9 points, Second - 6 points, Third - 3 points."
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-3	2.4	Add new 2nd bullet point "● Intermediate B categories: First - 21 points, Second - 14 points, Third - 7 points."
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-4	2.4	Remove 3rd bullet point "● Open Freestyle category: First - 15 points, Second - 10 points, Third - 5 points."
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-5	2.4	Replace 3rd bullet point with existing bullet point 2 "● Intermediate A and above categories: First - 30 points, Second - 20 points, Third - 10 points."
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-6	2.4	Add "except for Open Freestyle which requires a minimum of 6." to the end of the first sentence under Creative categories.
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-7	4.1	Remove "Open Freestyle" & associated bullet points at bottom of Section 4.1
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-8	6.0	Create new 6.1 and add "Open Freestyle" & associated bullet points from section 4.1. Note: Open Freestyle points allocation is now the same as Creative Category points allocation.
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-9	6.0	Change remaining numerical section sequence for existing sections only.
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-10	6.0	Add "except Open Freestyle." to 1st bullet point under under Creative Category Rules.
29-May-15	CCRMAY15-11	All Pages	Add "Version: May 2015" as a Header to all pages of the document.
6-May-16	CCRMAY16-1	2.1	Add new 4th bullet point "● A competitor's points will be reset at the minimum points required each time they move up into a new competitive level. "
6-May-16	CCRMAY16-2	5.3	Replace "5.3 Intermediate and Advanced Teams" with "5.3 Teams"
6-May-16	CCRMAY16-3	5.3	Remove "Intermediate & Advanced Team Rule" sub heading and replace with "Team Rules"
6-May-16	CCRMAY16-4	5.3	Replace 1st bullet point "● Open to competitors with 3 or more points." with "● Open to all competitors"
6-May-16	CCRMAY16-5	All Pages	Add "Version: May 2016" as a Header to all pages of the document.
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-1	Contents	Add new "2.6 International Competitors"
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-2	Contents	Add "3.5 Newcomer Moves"
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-3	2.2	Add "Please refer to section 2.6 for further details" at the end of the 2nd paragraph.
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-4	2.4	Under Classic categories add "Should a category run as a straight final, then half of the points stated below will be allocated except for Newcomer events which have no minimum." at the end of the first paragraph.
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-5	2.4	Under Classic categories replace 1st bullet point "● Newcomer categories: First - 9 points, Second - 6 points, Third 3 points." with "● Newcomer categories: First - 3 points, Second - 3 points, Third 3 points."
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-6	2.4	Under Classic categories replace 2nd bullet point "● Intermediate B categories: First - 21 points, Second - 14 points, Third - 7 points." with "● Intermediate B and Intermediate A categories: First - 16 points, Second - 8 points, Third - 4 points."
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-7	2.4	Under Classic categories replace 3rd bullet point "● Intermediate A and above categories: First - 30 points, Second - 20 points, Third 10 points." with "● Advanced B categories and above: First - 24 points, Second - 16 points, Third - 8 points."
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-8	2.4	Under Cabaret categories add new bullet point "● Newcomer Teams: First - 1 point, Second - 1 point, Third 1 point."
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-9	2.0	Add new "2.6 International Competitors" and two paragraphs.
17-Apr-18	CCRAPRIL18-10	3.5	Remove "Arm Jive, American Spin, Accordion, Left Side Change" and add "Return"